

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 59 OF 2012
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

YESHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master