

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 59 OF 2012

YESHWANTH SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG
 Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
 Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
 Mr. Yatin Chaturvedi, Adv. for
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, learned Attorney General is present in pursuance of the notice dated July 27, 2012. He, however, submits that notice of the Writ Petition needs to be given to the Union of India through the Secretary, Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi as they would be in a position to respond to the factual aspects raised in the Writ Petition.

In view of the above, we direct that Union of India through the Secretary, Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi shall be impleaded as a party-respondent in the Writ Petition.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks.

Let notice be issued to the newly added respondent returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|
|